01-30-2001 FORM PTO-1619A **U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office** Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT 101598164 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type X **Assignment** New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Frame # Reel # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year () 1 Name (line 1) Zhijiang Wang $\mathbf{10}$ Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party 10 01 Name (line 1) Oinyue Yu Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) | Apollo Instruments Inc If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 18019 Sky Park Circle, Suite F representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Irvine Address (line 3) 92614 CA/USA State/Country City Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 4)

2001 HLE333

0:581

00000074 09758876

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, B.C.-20231-

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
ONAD OGE 1	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OIVID 0031-0027			FAILINI
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number 949–756–3111
Name	Ying Wang		
Address (line 1)	18019 Sky Park Circle,	Suite F	
Address (line 2)	Irvine, CA 92614		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyar	nce document # 6
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nun	L.	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either ti	he Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
L			
			7 [
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the pat	tent application was Month Day Year 1 10 01
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe	r PCT PCT	РСТ
	not been assigned.		of the attached conveyance document # 6 r(s)
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties invo	olved. # 40
Fee Amoun	i ee Amount		R 3.41): \$
	of Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Accour	nt
	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the acc Deposit Account Number:	count.) #
		Authorization to charge addition	nal fees: Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach	e best of my knowledge and be led copy is a true copy of the c ted herein.	elief, the foregoing information original document. Charges	on is true and correct and any to deposit account are authorized, as
Ying	Wang	5	1/10/01
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		FAILNI			
Conveying Pa		Mark if ac	Iditional names of conveyi	ng parties attached	Financia
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties	-		-	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ing Wang				1 10 01
Name (line 2)				F e	7
,				0 8 8 N	Execution Date
Name (line 1)				5 <u>2</u>	Month Day Year
				10 H	با لــــــــــا إ
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Namo (inc. s)					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					J []
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	ſ	Mark if additional nam	es of receiving part	ties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	·			
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Nome (r. e					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation
					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					- 10-13-1111/
Address (line 3)					
	City	t Number(e)	State/Country		Code
	umber(s) or Paten Patent Application Number		L	al numbers attached	j
	tent Application Number			Patent Num	i
Fa	terit Application ladin				
				J L	
		<u> </u>]	
<u></u>				1 [
		1	·	J L	
					1

REEL: 011463 FRAME: 0275

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF A	Docket Number (Optional)	
Qinyue Yu Whereas, I,	Tus	tin , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented cer OPtical Coupling System	tain new and useful improv	
for which an application for a Unite	d States Patent was filed or	າ,
for which an application for a Unite		
Whereas, Apollo Instruments Inc	ofof	fornia herein referred to
"assignee" whose mailing address is 1801	9 Sky Park Circle, S	Suite F, Irvine, CA is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	d interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sur	n of <u>zero</u> dollars (\$_), the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable	consideration, I, the applica	ant, by these presents do sell, assig
and transfer unto said assignee the full an	d exclusive right to the said	invention in the United States and t
entire right, title and interest in and to any a	and all Patents which may b	e granted therefor in the United State
I hereby authorize and request the Comm	nissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right	, title, and interest in and to	the same, for his sole use and beho
and for the use and behoof of his legal rep	presentatives, to the full end	of the term for which said Patent m
be granted, as fully and entirely as the sar	ne would have been held by	y me had this assignment and sale n
been made.		
Executed this	_ day of	
at		·
	Ainm	(Signature)
State of		
Ocal	500 N	ext page
Seal		(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California personally appeared (Qivil) Name(s) of Signer(s) le personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence KATHRYN BRAM to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is) are COMM...1285042 subscribed to the within instrument and NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed ORANGE COUNTY same in his her/their authorized lly Term Exp. Nov. 23, 2004 capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Assignm Number of Pages: _ Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator [] Other: __

 $\mathbb{F}_{\mathbf{x}}$ and the contraction of the contracti

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer

Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General

Signer's Name: Individual

Signer Is Representing:

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNM	ENT OF APPLICAT	ION	Docket Number (Optional)
Zhiiiang War	na .	Diamond bar	
Whereas, I, Zhijiang War			
referred to as applicant, have OPtical Coupling Syst		nd useful improvements	s in
	on for a United States Pa		
X for which an applicati	on for a United States Pa	atent was executed on	1/10/2001 , and
Whereas, Apollo Instrum	ents Inc of _	Irvine, Cali	fornia herein referred
"assignee" whose mailing add			
sirous of acquiring the entire			
Now, therefore, in considerat	ion of the sum of $\frac{\mathrm{zero}}{}$	dollars (\$_ ⁰), the receipt whereof is
knowledged, and other good	and valuable considerat	ion, I, the applicant, by	these presents do sell, ass
and transfer unto said assign	ee the full and exclusive	right to the said invent	tion in the United States and
entire right, title and interest in	n and to any and all Pate	ents which may be gran	ted therefor in the United Sta
I hereby authorize and reque	est the Commissioner of	Patents and Tradema	rks to issue said United Sta
Patent to said assignee, of th	ne entire right, title, and in	nterest in and to the sa	me, for his sole use and beh
and for the use and behoof o	of his legal representative	es, to the full end of the	term for which said Patent i
be granted, as fully and entire	ely as the same would h	ave been held by me h	ad this assignment and sale
been made.			
Executed this	day of		
at			·
		Zhr, ~	1 Wong
State of	_) ared said oing instrument to be his	free act and deed this	(Signature)
_		See nos	ot page
Seal		(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWL State of California , before me, Kathana Title personally appeared Zhijiana personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and KATHRYN BRAM acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same in 4 her/their authorized OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ly Term Exp. Nov. 23, 2004 signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: 05530000

Document Date: Number of Pages: ____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Top of thumb here Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: _

4 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMEN [*]	T OF APPLICATIO)N	Docket Number (Optio	mai)
Ying Wang Whereas, I,	of	niamond Bar	, he	ereafte
referred to as applicant, have inve OPtical Coupling SYste	ented certain new and	useful improvements		
for which an application for Application Number	or a United States Pate	ent was filed on		······································
X for which an application for	or a United States Pate	ent was executed on	1/10/2001	and
Whereas, Apollo Instrument				erred to
"assignee" whose mailing address	is <u>18019 Sky Park</u>	Circle, Suite,	Irvine, CA	s de-
sirous of acquiring the entire righ	t, title and interest in th	ne same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of	of the sum of zero	dollars (\$_0), the receipt where	of is a
knowledged, and other good and	valuable consideration	n, I, the applicant, by	these presents do sel	l, assiç
and transfer unto said assignee tl	he full and exclusive ri	ght to the said invent	ion in the United State	es and
entire right, title and interest in an	d to any and all Patent	s which may be gran	ted therefor in the Unit	ed Stat
I hereby authorize and request the	he Commissioner of P	atents and Tradema	rks to issue said Unite	ed State
Patent to said assignee, of the er	ntire right, title, and inte	erest in and to the sa	me, for his sole use ar	nd beho
and for the use and behoof of his	legal representatives,	to the full end of the	term for which said P	atent m
be granted, as fully and entirely a	as the same would hav	e been held by me h	ad this assignment an	d sale r
been made.				
Executed this	day of		20	,
at				
			8	
State of) S County of) Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 20	saidinstrument to be his fre		(Signature)	
01	< 	See next y	2006	
Seal		(1	Notary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
Saura 16 May 10 10	ss.
County of Change	J
On Jan Date, before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	MOX
7	bersonally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
KATHRYN BRAM COMM1285042 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Term Exp. Nov. 23, 2004	to be the person(s) whose name(s) sare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my band and official and
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Kathun Kham Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by la	aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	and a state
Title or Type of Document:	roux of application
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
 I」Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
Attorney in Fact	•
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

RECORDED: 01/10/2001